
60 Victoria. Sessional Papers (No 2[ B.) A. 1881

STATEMENT of Governor General's WarraLts issued, &c.-Oonfinued.

F[SCAL YEAR 1879-0-ConcludeL

Date of
G. G. W.

18.9.
June 22

July 20...
do 31...

Service.

Parliamen
350 co

Canadian
Maintenau

tary Companion, to pay C. H. Mackintosh for
pies ... ....... ... .......... ............. . .
Pacifie Railway, working expenses ......... .
nce and repairs, Publie Works, Welland Canal.

Dati of
o. in C.

1879.

lune 10...
July 7...

do 31...

Totals, 1879-80...... ......... ......... .............

* These annuities were payable on the lat July, 1880,
and are charged in the accounts of 1880-81, but to
have the funds ready for payment on lst July, it
was necessary to place notes in Winnipeg and to
procure a Warrant from lis Excellency to antlior-
ize3 the same.

Amount of
G. G. W.

$ cts.

700 00
25,000 00
14,000 00

685,253 53

Expenditure

$ ots.

700 00
25,000 00
5,460 65

597,396 92

FISCAL YE&R 1880-81.

Militia, Military Branch and District Staff-To pay Lt.-
Col. Osborne Smith additional allowance ......

Intercolonial Railway-To pay Thos. B. Smith balance
duie for fencing done in 1871-72 ....... ......... ........

Pacifie Pailway Royal Commission..... .........
Intercolonial Railway-To pay G. A. Girouard for loss

cf railway sleepers in 1873. .. .I...... ...
Intercolonial Railway-Salaries cf F. Shanly and as-

sistants, investigating certain claims .........
Public Euildings, Ottawa, Eastern Block, fire and bur-

glar-proof vaults ............... ·...... ......
Intercolonial Railway-To ppy Alex Forbes balance

of amount awarded him by Official Arbitrators for
fericing in years 1873-74 and 1876 ................

Intercolonial Railway-To pay D. O'Connor, Barrister,
for prolessional services re The Fairbairn Engineer.
ing Co. vs. The Crown ...... ..............

Intercolonial Railway-To pay David McPherson com-
pensation for damages to bis property by extension
into Halifax ............. ...... .........

Publie Buildings, Ottawa. WestArn Block extension-
To pay Stiachan, Beckett & Asp,11 tiual estimate..

Grosse Isie Quarautine buildings, $2,215.99; harbor
repairs, $240; to pay Pitou à Co...... .............

Unforeseen Expenses-To pay George Gordon Dustan
expenses incurred during the session of 1879, as-
sisting the Minister of Finance in preparing tariff..

[Dominion Lands, Manitoba, Consolidated Fund ........
Pacifie Railway-Purchase of Prince Arthur's Landing

and Kamini-t:qia Railway .......................
Miscellaneous-Expenses of procuring a survey and

plan of the imiediate neighborhood of the 1 ft
bank of the Niagara River........... .........

Steai corvette "u harybdis "-Expenses of bringing
that vessel over from England. ........ ..................

Civil Service Commission. ........................ .............
Steam corvette " Charybdis "-Expenses of bringing

that vessel over f rom England. -. -...... .........
Pacifie Railway Royal Commission..............
Unforeseen Expenses-To pay Sir A. T. Galt, services

and expenses, trade negotiations with France and
Spain (portion of lapsed vote) ... .... .

4

1880.

June 29...

July 8...
do 7...

do 13...

Aug. 27...

Sept. 2...

do 18...

Oct. 5...

do - 5...

do 8...

do 13..

do 13...
do 27...

do 30...

Nov. 5...

do 5...
do 19...

do 30...
Dec. 6...

do 8...

1880.

July 5...

do 8...

do 20...
do 20...

Sept. 2...

do 2..

do 24...

Oct. 5...

do 5...

13...

18...

20...

do 27...
do 30...

Nov. 9...

300

1,894
10,000

2,640

12,020

400

172 18

143 00

500 00

402 71

2,455 99

453 75
2,500 00

14,000 00

1,000 00

5,000 00
5,000 00

5,000 00
2,500 00

4,058 32

300 00

1,894 50
10,000 00

2,640 00

9.195 42

400 00

172 18

143 00

... ..... .....

402 71

2,455 99

453
2,500

12,0CO

. .. ... ... .........

4,425 14
5,000 00

819 20

4,058 32

do

do
Dec.

do
do

9...

23...
4...

8...
9...

1


